Description
The Forbes Marshall Single Orifice Float Trap SOFT53  is a
condensate drain trap of cast steel body, cover and stainless steel
internals.
Sizes and Pipe Connections
DN 15, 20, 25, 40 and 50
Screwed BSPT / NPT / Socket weldable to ANSI B 16.11
Flanged ANSI B 16.5 class 150, 300, 600

A
B
C
D
285
 A - B Flanged #150.  C - D Flanged #300.
This product must not be used in this region.
This product should not be used in this region as
damage to the internals may occur.
PMA Maximum allowable pressure 32 bar g @ 425ºC
TMA Maximum allowable temperature 425ºC
PMO Maximum operating pressure 32 bar g
TMO Maximum operating temperature 300ºC @ 32 bar g
Minimum operating temperature 0ºC
DPMX Maximum Differential pressure
SOFT53-4.5 4.5 bar g
SOFT53-10 10 bar g
SOFT53-14 14 bar g
SOFT53-21 21 bar g
SOFT53-32 32 bar g
Cold hydraulic test pressure 64 bar g
Limiting Conditions
How to Order
Example DN 25 Single Orifice Float Trap, SOFT53 -
4.5 bar g, TV, screwed BSPT
Forbes Marshall ArcaForbes Marshall Codel International Krohne Marshall Forbes Solar Forbes Vyncke Forbes Marshall Steam Systems
Capacity Chart
20000
10000
9000
8000
7000
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
0
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.7 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 32
C
o
n
d
e
n
sa
te
 (
kg
/h
r)
Differential pressure bar g (x 100 = kPa)
D 50
32 bar g
N
D 40
32 bar g
N
DN25
32 bar g
D
50 21 bar g
N
DN50 4.5 bar g
DN50 10 bar g
DN40 4.5 bar g
DN40 10 bar g
DN25 4.5 bar g
DN25 10 bar g
DN25 14 bar g
DN15 and DN20 4.5 bar g
DN15 AND DN20 10 bar g
DN15 AND DN20 14 bar g
DN15 AND DN20 21 bar g
DN15 AND DN20 32 bar g